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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI/A"UNAL 
AHMEDABAD BENCH 

__ 	

() 

O.A.No. 526 CF 1989 
1cx41. 

DATE OF DECISION 27.7.1992. 

Miss. A.G. Daly!, 	 Petitioner 

Mr. 	.h.Apan, 	 Advocate for the Petitioner 

- 	 Versus 

Unjo of India, 	 Respondents 

Mrs. M.R. hatt, 	 Advocate for the Respondent(s) 

CORAM: 

The Hon'ble Mr. N."J.Krishrian, Vice Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Mr. R.C.Ehatt., Judicial Member. 

I. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the Judgement ? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not ? > 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the Judgement ? '. 

Whether it needs to be circulated to other Benches of the Tribunal ?'- 



c. 
income Tx Otflc:er 
Ward 2 
Income Tax Office 
Ahmedahad. 	 ,•••• Applicant. 

(Advocate:rvr. M.R. Anand) 

Versus. 

Union of India 
(Notice to be served through 
aecretary, Ministry of 
Finance, Central aecretariat, 
New Delhi) 

Chief Commissioner of 
Tncome Tax (Gujarat) 
come Tax Office, 
hram Road, 
imedabad. 	 ,,••. Respondents. 

:Cte; 	 y 

526 OP 1999 

be 27.7.1992. 

f -- 4- 1r 

filed a representation 1ated 3.7.87 (Ann. 	3) acainst 

1:.hese remarks which was partly rejected by Shri P 1-

Jalakhandi, Chief Commissioner of Income Tax,Ahmr.  

by his Annexure 	4 letter dated 19.11.87. An appeE: 

as made (Ann,A-5) to the Central Board of Direct Ii 

This was also rejected on 7th July, 1989 by the Gayer: 

rt -: 	1a and this letter was sent to the applic. 

Cr HHer dated 25.7..: 



2. 	Hence this a1 i o t in 

the following re1ieSo: 

"(A) 	To quash and set aside the impugned 

Confidential Report at Annexure A-2, and the 

impugned orders at Annexure 4 and A-6, as 

illegal, unconstitutional, without jurisdiction, 

null and void and of no effect Whatsoever. 

To direct the Respondent...authorjtjes to 

maint.ain the service record of the applicant as 

if the impugned Confidential, Report at Ann. A-2, 

and the impugned orders at Annexure 4 and Z6 
do not exist. 

To consider the applicant's case for 

future promotions, crossing Efficiency Bar, 

future postings and other benefits of service, 
as if the impugned Confidential Report at 
Annexure £2 and the impugned orders at Ann.A-4 
and 	6 do not exist." 

3. 	t the time of final hearina the learned counsel 
10 

for the applicant raised only one important point with 

regard to thiS aooijcatjon, which goes to the root of 

the matter. He states that Shri P.C. Halakhandi was a 

Commissioner of Income Tax in the first instance and, 

in respect of the report for the period 1986-87 which 

was initiated by the reporting officer Mr. Mohanlal 

Inspecting iissistant Commissioner of Income Tax 

Ahmedabad Range-IV, he acted as the reviewing authority 

and had passed Some remarks. Very soon thereafter, he 

become the Chief Commissioner of Income Tax,Ahmedabad 

who is rooaily the authority competent to dispose of 

the representation against the adverse remarks. The 

learned cojnsel contends that as Shri P.C. Halakhandj had 

4 b 

already given remarks as a reviewing authority heJ 
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El not authorized to dispose of the representation filed 

by the applicant. He contends that the .Ann.A-4 order 

of Shri P.C. Halakhandi is highly improper and he should 

have refrained himself from dealing with this representa-

tion and entrusted the matter to any other competent 

authority. 

A perusal of the original records produced before 

US contirms these facts. 

The respondents however submit that when Shri P.C. 

Halakhandi became the Chief Cornsnissioner during the 

period he, ipso facto, had full powers to deal with the 

representation. Therefore the order passed him cannot 

be impugned. 

We have heard the parties and given our anxious 

consideration to the rival contentions. 

The purpose of providing an opportunity to represent 

in this rmtter is to See that a higher disinterested 

authority is able to consider the remarks of the 

reporting/receiving authority for confirmation, amendment 

or cancellation. This procedure implies that the same 

person can not discharge two functions in this procedural 
4 

In other words, though he had become the Chief 

Commissioner, and is normally the officer competent to 

dispose of representations, Shri P.C. 'Halakhandi, having 

given his comments as a reviewing officer, is precluded 

from dealing with the representation. 

1' 



ment of India dated 7th July, 1989 enclosed to Ann.A6 

cting her appeal but described as a representation, 

direct the present Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, 

dabad, who, we understand is a person other than 

P.C. HalaJhandi, to dispose of, de novo, the 

xure A3 representation dated 3.7.87 filed by the 

icant in accorcance with law, within two months from 

date of the receipt of this order. 

The application is disposed of as above. There 

be no order as to costs. 

.Bhtt) 
ber(J) 

/ 
L 	

L - 
20 

(N. V.Krjshnan) 
Vice Chairman 

5 	 P ) 
In this view of the matter, we are satisfied that 

the applicant's representation was not disposed of 

properly. In the circumstances, we hold that all 

subsequent proceedings are liable to be quashed. 

For the aforesaid reasons we dispose of this 

application by quashing the Ann.A-4 order No.CS.V_3/87 

(Cc) dated 19th November, 1987 of the Chief Commissioner 

Shri P.C. Halakhandi as also the letter of the Govern_ 



CENTRAL ADMjj\jjSTp.ATjVE,TRIBUNAL 
AHMEDALAL BENCH 

AHNEDAI3AD. 

Application No. 	 LL
. 
L4~ 

of 199 
Transfer APplication No. 	

Old Writ ret, No. 

Certified that no further action is re1ired to be taken and 
the case is fit for consignment to the Pecord Room (ecided). 

Dated: -~ I , ) )() , - 
Counters igned : 

Section Officer, 0 t Officer 	Sign. of the Dealing Assistant. 
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ANNEXURE—I. 

fir 
	 CiA. IPi. DtIINISTRTIVE TRIBUNAL 
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(s) 	 / 

.Ci1TliCi TO CI EXkMI1D 	 i)RSENT AS TO 
RESULT OF 
EXAMINATION. 

is the a: IlLOdticfl competent 7 	 A, 

(A) IS she opplication in 
tOe pro cribed form? 

(3) Is the a:icatLon in 
paper bock form ? 

(C) Have p.escribed number 
ççmlete sets of the 
opelicetion been filed ? 

Is the ss ication in time ? 

f not, CI ow many days is 
it Cue t 	2 

SL)LflSSOUt (-,ause for not 
mi 	 al Ic stion in 
time statd ? 

the- cusect L authorisation/ 
Caldi at. Oua b:.n filch .? 

Isa• 	hestian acccxnpsined by 
C, o L,50/ 7 Number of 

	

C 	be recorded, 

las the: cA)Ov/ccnes of the order(s) 
WLL S the aehlication is 

at 7 

(a) - sve tec oDpios of the documents 
rallii. ua'r by the applicant and 
::cstioa-a i: the apjlication 
030'i hiILecl 7 

.b) CIae ahe documents referred to 
Th (a) a.Sosa huly atsested and 
:ssmbeLed. soccadingly ? 

,c) re lie Oc -suments referred to 
in(a) ahoec neatly typed in 

A 	) k. 1. C 

lea ne de; of documents has been 
111cC -eih heu She Paqincj been done 

OC)T: rI 1' 

6.. 

7, 

6 
	I 	1- 

tt4  

4 - 

. 02. . 
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PART -EOULARS TO SE EXAMINED 	 ENDORSEMENT AS 'ID SE 
£E5ULT OF EXMINATIUS, 

Have the chronological deta-
us of representations made 
and the outcome of such 
representation been indicat-
ed in the application ? 

Is the matter raised in the 
aplication pending before 
any court of law or any other 
Eanch of the Tribunal ? 

i. Are the application/duplicat 
copy/spare copies signed 7 

Are extra copies of the pplic-
ation with annexures filed, 

(a) Identical with the original. 

(h) Defective, 

(c) Wanting in Annecures 
N. 	 Page NQ 	

• 

(a) Distinctly Tod 7 

Have full size envelopes 
bearing full address of the 
Respondents been filed 7 

'p 

i. Are the gtven addressed, the 
registered addressed 7 

15. Do the names of the parties 
stated in the copies, tally 
with hope those indicated in 
the application 7 

16. Are the transations certified 
to he true or supported by an 
affidavit affiuning that they 
are trae 7 

17. Are the facts for the cases 
mentioned under item No.6 of 
the application. 

Concise 7 

Under Distinct heads? 

Numbered consecutively? 

(a) Typed in double space on 
one side of the paper ? 

18. 	Have the particulars for 
interim order prayed for,, 
stated with reasons ? 

CA/If  



vs 

Union of India & anr. 	 Respondents 

I IT ) E X 

3r.10. 	Annexures. 	Particulars 	 Page uios. 

lemo of application / 
A-i A copy of the orJer dt.15.6.89 

deleting the adverse CR. 

A-2 copy of the Confidential / Report for the year 1936-87 

- 
copy of the representation / 	/ 'It. 	3.7.87. 

-4 A copy of the reply dated. / 
19.11 .1987. 

copy of the apeal memo 3 2... it. 

copy of the comruniction 
-- 	,2f it. 25.7.89 along 	ith tau 

"t. 	77, 

J csOj' 

/1) 
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js .. )alvj 	 ..o1icant 



IN THE CENT;JL ADNINISTRTITE TRI3LTNLL 

ADIITICNAL BENOFi AT 

	

ORIGINAL APPLICTIOI NO: 	OF 1989 

Between 

Miss ,G. Dalvi 	 .... Applicant 

And 

1 • Union of India 

2. CAief Comnissioner of Income 

	

Tax, Gujarat, Ahmeththad 	.•• 	Responden- s. 

JE2ILS CF APPLICATION 

1. Particu'ars of the ADDlicnt 

1-1 

(1) Name of the jtppliclnt 

(ii) Name of fathor 

(ii±) flesigntion and office 

in which employect 

Office adfress 

Address for serjce 

of all notices 

: 6th Floor 
Insurance Co. 
Building 

Particulars of the Respondents 

Miss A.G. Dalvi 

3hri Gopinath 

Income-tax Officer 

Ward)  2 

Income tax Office 

Ahmedab.L. 

Income tax Office 

shram Road, Ahmeth od 

: Iliss ..G. Dalvi 

Incoae tax Officer 

Income tax Office , Ward 2 

Ashram Road 

Ahme da d. 
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Name and/or designation 	: Union of India 

of the Respondents. 	(Notice of the appli- 

cation to oe served thro' 

the Secretary, iiinistry 

of Finance, Central 

Secretariat, New Delhi). 

2. Chief Comuissioner of 

Income tax (Gujarat) 

Income tax Office 

Ashram Road 

Ahmedabad - 380 009. 

Office address of the 	: Same as in item 2(1) 

Responents 	 above. 

Address for service 	: 	s mentioned above. 

of all notices 

3. Particulars of the order against which application 

is made 

The application is made against the following 

orders : 

Order No. 	1 • D.O. Letter O.S.V.3/874 

Date 	
(cc-i) dated 26.5.87 passed 
by respondent no.2. 

Passed by. 
No.c.b.f.-3/87(OC) at. 
19.11.87 passed by 

respondent no.2 

P No.it-28018/3/89-AD.VI 

A dated 7.7.89 passed by 

resp. no.1. 
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(iv) Cubject in brief : Communication of adverse 
I 

confjdentj1 Remarks for the 

year 1986-87, spoiling the 

service record of the applicant 

in violation of the relevant 

rules, regulations arid govt. 

circulars. 

Jurisjictinof the Tribunal : 

The applicant declares that the Subject matter 

of the order against which she wants redrescel is within 

the jurisdictjcn of this Tribunal. 

Limitation : 

The applicant 4 further declares that the apclicatjon 

is within the limitation prescribed in Section 21 of the 

i.cLmjnistrative Tribunals bct, 1 985. 

6. 	Facts ±x of the case : 

The facts of the case are given below : 

6.1. 	The aDp1icat is a Citizen of India. She is working 

as Income-tax Officer, Class II for the last about thirteen 

years. Prior to that she was working in the Sub-ordinate 

caracity and she has put in, in all more than 30 years of 

service. The applicant started her service in the clerical 

cadre and was promoted to the various hthher posts from 

time to time as and when promotions were duo. The promotions 

included non-selection and selection posts. Cisilarly, the 

applicant crossed the Eff1±cy Bar as and when they were due. 
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In .0 ye:rs of service she has not been subjected to any 

departmental inquiry. Nor has she ever been adversely 

commented upon as far as her performance and efficiency 

are concerned for the simple reason that her disposal 

of the cases was amongst the hi6hest amongst hor 

colleagues in whatever iviaicn or zone she was 

working. 

6.2. 	To the utter shock anSi surprise of the 

applicant by communicattdated 21st July, 1936, she 

was given adverse confidential report for the year 

1985-86. Some of the remarks were made by the 

reporting Officer which were conirmed and others 

were added by the Reviewing Officer, Shri k.C.Halakhandi. 

The applicant challenged these remarks before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal Uy way of O.S. No.636/87. The 

Hont ble Tribunal was pleased to uphold the plea 

of the apklicant and remanded the matter to the 

department by an ordal order dated 9th December, 

1988 passed by the Hon'ble Vice Chairman, Shri 

T:rived-i, for fresh consideration of her representation 

and pass speaking order thereon. Therepresentatibfl 

of the petitioner was fully upheld by an order dated 

15th June, 1989 and the adverse remarks communicated 

to her for the year 1985-86 were du1y deleted. Not 

only that, but all the columns for which adv:se 

remarks were gien, the new remrksgiven were good. 

This would show that the earlier observations of 

Shri p..Halakhandi, the then Chief C.1.N., we 

unjustified. A true copy of the order dated 1 

a 
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Anne.A-1 	1989 is annexed hereto and, marked Anixeaire iLl. 

6.. 	In the year 1986-87 the petitioner was w'rking 

in the Su. ary Ward as an I.T.O. Grade 'B'. T'is ward is 

concDrned with the income tax retarns of salaried assessees. 

It is iil 1aioin that salaried 	oüps do not have much 

income to hide and therefore there could hardly be any pro-

secution to that class. Inspite of all these, while her 

representitjon against the previous years adverse 

were Eat pending before the respondent autnorities, she was 

	

4 	
again gi.'en adverse .h. for the years 1e86_87. The remark 

was on to counts. The remarks in column says 'cornments on 

Column '12 and. 13 : performance with regard to the proposing 

cases for prosecution is poor'. The Iemark In column 18(1)(a) 

as to speed says :' Hinac1equatet. The applicant was shocked 

by this kind of adverse remarks for the simple reason that 

there was no question of prosecution as far as the applicat 's 

department is concerned and as dar as the speed is concerned, 

her outnut was the highest in the range. A true cory of 

the adverse .d. dated. 6th 'iay, 1987 is annexed. hereto and 

Ann..n-2 	marked Annexure As2e 

6.4. 	The a licant made repr:sen tion against this 

by her letter dated 3rd July, 1987 and pointed out that she 

had wored in three different departments during the year. 

She had also held additional cherge for quite some time. The 

	

A 	 applicant also pointed out that she was w0rking x in a :ard 

where tax is deducted at source from salary. 60 the possibi-

lity for ordering prosecution is meagre. The appliennt also 
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pointed out that she was under very heavy pressure 

of work and un:1er_staffed and even then she had 

proposei two cases for prosecution in her additional 

charge which was reasonable looking at the naure of 

the work, i.e. summary assessment from returns of 

salaried assessees. The applicnt, therefore, reques-

ted that the remark was bseess and should be deleted. 

As far as the remark in column 18(1)(a) as to speed is 

concerned, the applicant gave her actual figures with 

three other employees who were working with her in the 

similar ummary assessment ward and showed that, in fact, 

her average was 580 per month which was the highest and 

three other officers working in summary ward had lower 

disposal. It may also be noted that the target fixed 

by the department was 500 per month. Thus the applicant 

not only done better than others, but far exceeded the 

target fixed by the department itself. The applicant, 

therefore was constrained to observe that such remarks 

were nothing but intenti anal harrasment and the- are made 

for extraneous considerations. d true cosy of the repre-

sentation dated 3rd Jaly, 1987 is aareed'hereto and 

marked Annexure A-3. 	 Ann.A-3 

6.5. 	The petitioner recei;ed a two lines reply 

dated 19th Novemb r, 1987 from 6hri f..ffalakhandi, then 

Chief C.I.T. By this reply the remarks in column 15 

s to inadequate proposals for prosecution was deleted 

and the remark in column 184) (a) as to inadequate 

speed was confirmed. A true copy of the said reply 

is aanexed hereto and marked Annexure A-4. 	 Ann.41-4 



6.6. 	 ggrieved and dissatisfied by the impud'ned 

reply at hnnexure A-4, the petitioner preferred an appeal 

dated 21st December 1)87 addressed to the respondent no.1 

authority. 	The applicant gave brief history of her 

meritorious service career and pointed out that remark as 

to inadequate seed is baseless and is not sustainable on 

any reason or reasoning though no reasons are given in the 

order at nnexuro h-4. The applicst also pointed out that 

she was working under the l.A.. and during the relevant 

year she was never told that her speed is less than adequate. 

The applicant also pointed out that she aas holding the 

surasary charge and that the speed could only be measured by 

number of assessment orlers passed by the ofbicer concerned. 

The applicant also referred to te chart ien with her 

repr.sentation at knnexure 11-3 showing that net only her 

speed was adeauate but she was the fastest. The applicant 

0 	 also pointed out an extra ordinary factual positicn that out 

of the 24 officers e1io were 	ven adverse C.R. 23 were promo— 

tes and only one was direct recriit. The applicant pointed 

out that adverse remarks as to speed was retained even after 

she had shown the mathematical precision that she was the 

fastest, in the summary assessment. This was done without 

passing a speaking order and sithout giving her a hearing 

though she had rejuested for the same. The a:licant also 

pointed that her representation was renuired to be disposed 

of within six weeks, but it was disposed of after more than 

four aonths and almost at the end of the year 1987. This 

delay was also not fair. The applicant again requested that 

just should be done to her so that the ossr to write CR 
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is not used arbitrarily to xix spoil her service career. 

copy oi' the memo of appeal dated 21st December, 1957 is 

annexed hereto and marked Annexure -5. 

6.7. 	The apciicant adqin receirect a non- 

speaking reply dated 7.7.89 along with a covering 

letter of 25th July, 1989. The applicant was told 

by this one line letter that her apeeal is rejectd 

not only for the year 1986-87 but even for the year 

1987-88. This one order disposed of both the appeals 

without slightest reasoning in support of either. 

A true copy of the reply dated 25th July, 1989 together 

with the copy of the letter dated 7.7.89 is annexed 

hereto and. marked. hnnexu'e _6 collectiTely. 	 Aanex.A-6 

6.8. 	The applicant was surprised by this 

order at Anaexure A-6 and submitted a review 

petition dated 1.8.89 and the applicant received 

a rep1ydated  21st September, 1989 saying kx that 

review petition is not maintainable. 	ccording1y 

the reply at i,.nnexure h6 has ecome final. 

ggreved 	and dissatisfied by the 

impugned adverse CR at innexure -2 and the subsequent 

orders at Annexures -4 ant A-6, the applicant approaches 

this Hon'ble Tribunal by way of this petition on the 

following main grounds amongst the others 

6.10. 	The applicantx sub:its that the adverse 

CR at annexure A-2 is absolutely baseless and, without 

a 
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any mateial. The applicant is given this remark only 

for her assessment as there was no other work on which 

the .uestjon of speed or non_prosecution could have arisen. 

Both the remarks were giveii by the ieporting Officer under 

whom the p applicant was working in the assessment ward for 

substantial part of the year. As the representation of the 

petitioner at Annexure A-3 and subsecuent representations 

which was also annexed with -her memo of appeal to respondent 

no.1 authority clearly show that her speed was the fastest 

and well beyond. the target fixed by the department itself, 

it is iapossjble to believe that anybod1 could say that her 
I 

speed was inadeauate. The remark is directly contrary to 
made 

the department's own record and Maxxt baelessly for extraneous 

cosjderatons. Such remarks are clearly illegal and bad in 

law and liable to be duashed and set aside. 

16 	6,11. 	The applicant eubuits that the impugned remark 

at Anuexure —2 and its confirmation by the respondent 

authorities is also discriminutor; aritrary and violative 

of her Lundamental rights under Article 14 and 16 of th9 

Oonst- tatjon of India. when it is clearly Shown that she 

was the fastest in the assessment ward and. she is sought 

to be dubbed as one with inadecuate speed when others with 

lesser speed are not so assessed, it would clerly show 

that the apeljc:nt has beerr singled out for arbitrary treatment 

in violation of h.r fundamentai right of eQuality enshrined 

under Article 14 and 16 of the Contitution of India. 

6.12. 	The applicant sucuits that the impugned 

adverse CR at An.aexure .d-2 and its confjrtn,tjon is vitiated 
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by legal malafides as will be clear from the fact that 

though shu is the fastest, she is described as less 

than adquate in speed. Secondly She was given an 

utterly baseless remarks that sho is poor in 

the proposals for prosecution, when it is welilmown 

that in summary assessment wards there is no uestj:n 

of large prosecutions. Thirdly the remark as to 

lack of proposals for prosecution would show that 

in other departments of her work she was not rated 

as such. Thus when she is good in other departments 

of her work and when ± t could be shown that she is 

the fastest as far as the assessment work is concernea., 

how could one still maintain that the applicant's 

speed is inadequate. This would only show that the 

respondent authorities are ignoring the relevant 

considerations for writing C.R. and are guided b.y 

extraneous and irrelevant considerations dc ny 

showing malafides. 	The applicant says that the 

malafides of the respondent authorities are further 

cle r from the fct that ShriP.C.Halakhandj, then 

Chief C.I.T. had earlier also written adverse CR 

which were utterly hasel3ss and u1nich are now quashed 

by the higher authorities pursuant to the direceive 

of this Hc'n'ble Trib.nal. The same Jhrj halaithandi 

communicated, this remarks also again without any basis 

and justificati on. The appiicant has repeatedly pointed 

out that there is no basis for the remark and still 

remarks are confirmed without passing a speaking oa'ier. 



-- 

9 	 It is elementary principles of law that the authority 

e;ercising appeal powers are discharging quasi judicial 

functions. They are SUD Osed  to deal with the pleas and 

contentions of the petitioner against the impugned action 

or the order. So when the applicant preferred an appeal 

giving specific reasons showing that why the remarks are 

unjustified and baseless, those pleas and contentions have 

to be dealt with and there is no point in merely giving 

a one line reoly that the represent ition is rejected or that 

remarks are confirmed. Such a course of action is clearly 

in violation of principles of natural justice and fair 

plan and shows that the appellate and revisional authorities 

have failed to exercise their jurisdiction. The impvgned 

orders t Annexure —4 and —6 are therefore, required to 

be quashed and set aside. 

The applicant subats that the respondent 

authorities are required to make aid term appraisal of 

the officer before they can trite ±kr adverse CR at the 

end of the year. It is not as if adverse ftl C.R. can be 

writteji without there being any material in supcort of the 

same during the year. In the applicant's case, no mid term 

appraisal has taken place. At least the petitioner was not 

communicated of any material sboing that her speed vas less 

than aiecu.ate. Besides prior to this CR the applicant had 

put in service of more than 30 years and she had never 

received any adverse CR except the one for the previous year 

ihich was quashed. In such a case before relying on the 

adverse CR, the higher authorities sioald have obtained 

opinion from other superior officers who had, opportunity 

to obserre the werk of the applicant. This is in accor-ance 
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with the well established policy of the Government. 

No such procedure is followed in the applicant's case. 

For all these reasons the imsugned action is Cad in 

law, ani liable to be . uashod and set aside. 

7. 	Relief Sou.z;ht 

In view of the factual premises and. submissions 

made in paragraph 6 above, the applicant prays that 

the Jion'ble Tribunal may be pleased : 

To quash and set a side the impugned 

Qonfiaential Report at âainexure .-2, and 

the imugned orders at Lnnexure —4 and. .4-6, 

as illegal, unconstttutional, without juris-

diction, null void and of no effect 

whatsoever. 

(B) 	To direct the Respondent-authorities to 

maintain the service record of the applicant 

as if the impuncd Confidential Rerort at 

Annexure 1-2, ani the imrugned orders at 

annexure —4 and i -6 do not exist. 

() 	To consider the applicant's case for 

future promotion3, crossing Efficiency 

Bar, future postings and other benefits 

of service, as if the impugned. Confidential 

Reort at tnnexure -2 dna the impugned oraers 

at nnexure A-4 and. -6 do not exist. 
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To r.nt , 1flr other afj:?ropriaae relief! 
I 

remedy deem iust and proper by the Hontble 

Trbanal in the facts an oircumstances of 

the case. 

Interim order, if frayed for 

ponciin final decision on the application, 

he !Lon'ble Tribunal be plousea to grant interim relief 

by aay of injunction order, restraining the hespontent 

autnorities from considering the impugned Confidential 

1eport at Inuexure —2, and the izii 	oi'aers at 

nneaure —4 and 1-6, for the pursose of applicant's 

promo!ci1, croacing Efficiency Bar, future prcniotions, 

e 

Details of the remedies exhausted: 

The applicant tecla::es that she has availed of 

all the remedies available to her under th relevant service 

rules, by making a represen-'ation as spelled out in para 

6 and making an appeal as mentionea in the same para. 

4 

10.- hatter not pending aith any other Court, etc. 

The apaliount further eclaree that the matter 

regaruing uhich this application has been made is not 

enaing before any court of lao or any othes' auhiority or 

any other Bench of the Tribunal. 

01 
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11. Particulars Gf Bank Draft/Postal Order in respect 

of the pplication fee. 

iio. of Indian ostal Or:ers  

Name of the Issuing post Office: P7 

Date of issue of' Postal Orders : 

Post Office at which raysbie 	: 	
CLL 

12. 	Details of Index 

dn Index in duplicate containing the details of 

the documents to be relied upon is enclosed. 

13. List of Enclosures 

1 • d:nexurea 21-1 to i-6 as mentioned in the Index. 

1akalatnama 

Posts]. Orders in respect of plictiOn fee. 

In Verification 

I, Niss Lshalata Dalvi, Daughter of Shri Gopinath 

aged adult, working as Income-tax officer, in the 

office of the Chief Comaissioner of income-tax, ashram 

Road, khnieclabad, resident of Ahmedaoad, do hereby 

verify that the contents froia paras 1 to 13 are true 

to my personal knoiledge and. belief, and I have not 

supressed any mate'ia1 facts. 

Place: hhmedfbad 
	 signature of the dplic nt. 

Date :-//c1 

TO: The Registrar 
f.d.T. Ahmectabaci, Bench. 

\ (•

"A 
t 

% 

0  
-: 	-_j 

: J  
0; c 

• - 

-J o;• 	'r- 
::•v • 

c 
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au 
Q:' thc :J -uty 

i:o..'.. 2/.--23--c - z 	 Oc:iiDnor of income-ti x, 
e -2 ,?med ba-T 

* 	
)t :15/6/15fl9 

-...G.Da1vi, 
* 	 Ii2'LU- 

rtr?2(5 

Ir 

ilvor -'o ro•:ric — 

.':. 1[5-6 — 

fh rc?rc rt ion 1teJ 26//19E6 rna.e by 
YOU cain 	u 1vcrc rc erl: flUC in your Conrj,lentj 1 Rpot 
for 	• ". 1tiE5-rc hc 	ocn c L i:lerc')y the Ch:.ef Cnrnissioner 

1-t.: 	ljriht of the or-icr 	te5. 
/l 2 /1O 	.f tho 

 

CO- .trj1 .lmin:Ltrt ive Trjbunii, 	meo ad . 
iho 	ivor.c rcUrJ: 	. -ivn 	on .lok'- J :n-J ub itut 	by the 
foil )' 	re r:c in v -in 	c 1uri 

Ohtof 12 H c nflt r  

1n':1cr- e 	Of )irect COcd 
15 ( 	- 	z:i)J1(C 	)f —cc 000ii 
15 	r'  ) 	1ji'l 3OOd 

17. 	1r CU31jtjnc; 

rtj 	or1er. Gooii 
In\;e.ctirjt inq c::-.c ti''. G0QI 
C - ,ocjt' ti 	ininj1 

	

19. 	:.t- ro of nlc 7 oni for 
'h: 	)ff icor i 	 'Jeie'e.. 

	

74. 	iCri 	cii;. 	 e jr a- ij53j to be 
ioro cr- ul .n:j viqi].-jrit 
i.n 1'tnr( 

Oc.1J. l(( t( rccei't 

(J 	iT vi1A) 
Do:uLy Com1isiiorQr of 
inCOo3-tax, 

i •'3 	daba . 

Li 

1 	 — 	-- -- 
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: AAYA(AR 

CONFIi)ENTL\L. 	 T" Nc; .L8618 	( 	Pronc 

- 	 1 

CH- 	(2OMMISSI()NER 	AOf'.1. ) Ey 

G.R.PA\f\V-\[DFi:\N. 	
' 	COMMISSONE OF INCOME-TAX CU J A H A 

\ 	
211 mTTFt. 

\ 	
P P, No 211 Navrangpura, 

\the 26th May,197. 
DTh 	the 5th ]yaistha,1909. 

Dear Miss 1)alvi, 

I gl./e below for your information the adverse remarks 
made in yodr Confidential Report for the F.Y.1986-87. 

	

2. 	 Th object of communicating these adverse remarks to you, 
is that you \should know the directions in which your work and/or conduct 
has been fou,d unsatisfactory, so that you may endevour to exert your best 

to eradicate the defects. 

It may be added that if you wish to offer any explanation 
concerning triee comments, please do so (in duplicate) within six weeks 
of the receipt \f this letter. The explanation would be considered carefully 
and wherever the comments need any modification on such consideration, they 

would besuitably modified. 

	

4. 	 \Please acknowledge receipt, 

Yours truly, 

C. R. Patwardhan 

Miss A.G.Dalvi, 
Income-tax Officer, 
Budget & Statistics, 
C.I.T's Office, Ahmedabad. 

Arse remarks by the Reporting Officer 

Col.No. 	 emärks. 

15. Comments on 	 The performance with regard to proposing cases 

collumns 12 	or prosecution is poor. 
and 13. 

('I) 
18(a) Speed. 	 Inadequate. 

......... 
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4. Froms 

Mjae LG.Da1j 
Inoome-ta.x Otdoer, 
HQ. B& 3, 
A1unedab ad. 

U 
To 

"•'; 	D 

Dated: 3rd JuLy,1987 

The Chief Comin..jeajoner (Admn.) & 
Conuaissioner of Inooxne-tax, 
Guj arat-I ,.khznedabad, 

Rag.:- Mverae remarka in Confidntial report 
for P.1.1986-87- MJ.Bz3.AGD81Vj, 
I.T.0.,C1,ii Ahmedaba4, 

refer to Your D.O.tter Confidentja1) 
No.CS-V_3/87(C(.1) dated 26/5/1987 9  oonveyiig the adverae 
remakrs made in my Confidential Report relating to the wox 
done by me in the F. 1. 1986-87 and ixzvitin,g Ijy explanatjon 
oonoernj.rig thoae rem.arke in duplicate, 	 - 
2. 	I may mention here that, as p - r ;he information given in my apprajoal report, I have worced during the year on various poatinge as u.z,Aer:- 
From 1,14/1986 to 9/7/1986 Be Chief 
From 10/7/1986 to 31/10/1936 as ITO, tG/VI_p,Ahmedabad From 1/11/1986 to 31/3/1987 as IT(),VI_D,AjEdabad holding 
additional charge of YI-F,Ahmedabad As auci I'have worked 
under the I.A.c.qRange-jVvAhmedabad froi 

)J]0/1986 to 31/10/1986 as I.T,o ,-F and from V1V1986to 31/3/1987 
as I.T.0.,V-I....D kolding additional charge Of I.T,Q

•  V1 ?,Ahmedabad 
3. 	Ltter giving the above detail8, 
the following explanation with a 	- v punge the adverse remaz-ks comm 	at'd to me. 

j!al -  CQzlunents onOg3,] & 
The per-rormnoe with regard to pr)poEjrg oaaes 

for proseoution is rated 88  poor by the I.A.• without 
givtrg any reasona. The remark given by the I. J. C. ii not 
correct. I may mention here th t I have prop( sed two cases 
for prosecution from VI-F(1i)S) of thith I wa 
additional oharge,me ju.riedjctjon of VI-p j limited to tax 
deduoted at 	from salary only and 	om any  other income 	

ce income from contract inauranee 
Oo58j interest etc. a2 

such the Po8ent1alit for proseuj0 

. . 2 . . 
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4.. 41  

is meagre, Furthe 40-st of the time this charge had 
reajned - 	 an adci.ttjonel one,I may add here that there  was a 

aeperate lrpeot4r for attending TDS work in past 
years,wbj la  

during thE year there was ozil' one Inspector posted in 
griovae cell of the whole Narayan Chambers i. . Circle-Iyy 
& VIII whc was 5180 acked to attend to the work of salary 
circle having si.x wards..In.spite of repeated oral and written 
requests r..o Inspector was posted for T.D.S. work.But at the 
end of Febry,i937 the very same Inspector who was attached 
to the 	75zje cell as well as salary circle was aaked 
to look after the T.D.S. work. -on1y that but all the time he 
was kept busy by the l.A. . himself in atten&in.g his own 
wo1.Coniderjng the above narrated facts and oiroua.atanoea, 
I feel that proposing of two cacce for pr 	 ccosecution ean 

 not 
be ca. led. poor.Any way I take the liberty to ask that if the 
charge of T.D.s. is that important why no separate officer 
was posted in that charge, but it was given as an additionsi 
charge all the time ? And if T.D.S. charge is that potential, 
how many Oases are proposed for prosecution since the inoeption 
of this Seotion and creation of this Charge ? And how many 
OtPioere have got adverse remarks for not proposing prosecution 
oases trolL that charge ? If none, then why am I selected 
for this count ? Salary Ward is not a big charge for potentia- 
ilty of proseoution oases. How many of the other Salary 
Offers have proposed oases for .roseoution anAl how many 
of them bve been given adverse remarks for not proposing caae 
for prosution ? Why this special fcvou.r is done to me 
alone by ttie I.i. C. iange-IV,Ahmedabad ? -a any oases 
proposing two oLiv,6E for proscu1 ion is not poor and 
salarv .d1a no that big or potential that proseuct ions 
àarAbe prcpcaed from that charge. And w: n none o the 
other Salry i.T.Oo. hay proposed oases for prosecution, 
why am I chosen for giving adverse remarks '1 .n view if all 
the above stated facts *he adverse remarks in Column Zo.15 
may kindly be deleted. 

Column No.18(l)(n) 3peed :- In thi.o column the 
remars onveyeci are 'Iiiadquate ' , but no reaoas have 
been given, as to why my epped is considered as £rdeia-te, 
for tho olvious reasons that there are no reaoi for 
giving th;se raarks. lNonaelly the apq6d in Summary nerd, 

rfltsmain1y through the disposal of assessments. I 
may state here that it was only from 1/11/1986 when I was 



/g 

-- 

---(3) 

- poatas I.T.o. ,VI-D,odbad thut I wac given a chance 
to ChOu rnyx 	speed and cince then to the end of idarch,19r', 
I havo given ac Macli of disposal, which is more than the 

fixed by the Board i.e. 500 per month. I have given 
d.isposaiof 2900 I. T.A13saznents within five mcnthn which 
givea an average of 580 aaaosanents per month. Without 
prejwUoe to the target fixed by the Board, I give below 
the ooiiperative figures of other offocrc of 3alary Circle. 

S 	 I, T • 0. 	 Ward Aonthe 	pe a 1 Av e rage , 
Shree l..Mexion 	V.L-A 8-112 	4377 	480 
Shree J.B.Sbah 	 VI-0 4-1/2 	2420 	570 
Sh.rue 1. S. C. Na.ir 	VI-E 6-1/2 	3255 	501 
Liiae A. G. Dalvi 	 VI-D 5 	2900 	580 

From the above tlzi.Lres, it is apparent that y everae 
disposal per month not only exoede the Board' a target but 
is alec the hiiest amongst Cirole-YI I..:.Oe. Henoe, 
oouidcring the above figures, my uvcra;e disposal of 
580 a sments per month and the fact that I waa also 
holdinr additiotal charge of Vi-?, it is ap:arent that 
I am r.c more lagging behirx3 the other Officers of 
Salary Ct  role. Inepite o' the fact that my average d.iepooal 
is the highest, I have been chosan by .e I.k.C.,A.R.IV, 
khmedaad for giving adverse remarks which shove his 
sujec1ive approach.I can not resist, but tL add hero 
that i; was apparent from his attitude towards me t1t he 
had de;ermined to hanmi me for the beet reasozie known to 
him, a:d these adverse remarks zmd are simply an expression 
of his p_ -determin.ation. This is nothing but a clear case 
of intntioz1 barreement cauned to an Officer. Even 
after ziving disposal of 580 assesaints per morth and 
proposLng two oases for prosecution, if the I.k.C. gives 
adverse remarka, it is he who deserves an explanation for 
giving adverse remarks. In.stead, arprisingl.y enough, 
the explanation. io. called for from my aide. There is no 
other alternative , but to put up all th-Jact. 
before you for gettf.r 'uetice. 	onveiuence, if an.y 

caUses to t-iath4iinistr tion nay kin14 be 	eC. 

. . 4. 



(4) 

in iiew of the explailatiOn given above, I 

requeet YOU t kindly expVflge 	th the ar8e 

re'i'arke. I iuS ki4ye grantC perOI12l interVieV, if 

- 	
satisfied with uiy explanation4 

ou.ra faithfUllY, 

A ( 
(xi.k. .IkLVI) 

Inooet 	oflcer, 
(H.. Q. 11B&S), Aimedabaô.. 

• 

F 
- 

14 
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19th - Uov. 
11i•1 (: L 

111/To 

t: A.G.D.i[vj 
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I isavc.colvj(Icrcd tile above rept-c2:aLo1 fly deciio is as under: 

(Lr111L coin r:s 1 ': TI - 	 ar- 	is dcictcd. 

	

cg1G 
col. 18( )(): The rewj 	cift'wed. 
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L: 	L'oiu :1jofl(r (Adni.) 
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A 	215t Decembr,137. 
' A   

From:- 

Miss A.O.Ea lvi, 
lncooe-tax Officer, (HQ.StLs.) 
Office of the Chief CT,Gujarat, 
Ahmedabad. 

Toi- 

The Secretary, 

entra1 Board of Direct Taxe8, 
North Diock, 
New Delhi - 110 001. 

I. (Through the Chief Comr1is.sioner(,dm) 
Guj a ra t, Ahmed a bad . 

Sir, 	 - 

Sub:- Confidential Report for Financial Year 1906-87 
Adverse Remarks in C.C.ROH - Miss A.ODaIvj, 
IncorTe-tax Officer, Class-lI, Ahmedabad - 
J?lginst. 	 - 

-. -- . . 

I beg •tq. *bmj t the following facts by way 01 4ppea l - -a-6-inst the order/cmunication by the Comisjoner 
of Income_tax(Adm),Cujarat,Ahmedabad with a an9u!ne 
hope that the matter will be sympathetically 

considered and deCided judicially. 

lef ,Histor 

am a promotee Income-tax Officer since 1975. 
I have 

put more than 12 year's service us officer before 
which i was UDC and then an Inspector. In all, x have 
served this Deartment, for 30 years. I had a spotless 

career record and an unblemished service vitae. Now, 

for the year 1986-07,my postings were us under. 
	- 

- 
1.4 .19U 	to 	.7.190 	a 	chief 	tor-I1 I,Ahmed )  
10.7.1986 to 31,10,1& 
LDue to change of non rL_claturp) 

1.11.19 	to 31.3.197 as ITO 

holding addl.charqt,  of ITO,Cir.VIF. 

• •L 
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Cause of Grievance 

There appears no problem with my first posting (aa Chief 

Auditor-Ill) 3ut the next postings under IAC,Ahmedabad 

Rangt-lV,Ahme]abad, did not go well as per his notions. 

Therefore the IAC gave me adverse entries in my C.R. 

in two columns, which were communicated to m, and which 

is Annexure(A). My re.ply 1  which is elaborate and 

exhaustive is made Annexure(E3) to this appeal. After 

considering the explanatir 	the Chief CIT deleted 

adverse entry in one column and confirmed in another 

column. Annexure(C) would show the position. Therefore 

the adverse entries for 198-87 is as follows- 

18(1) (a) speed : lnedequate 

This is the cause of grievance and this appeal is 

emnating fror the above situation. 

Arguernents why 	can not be suataincd :- 

At the outse, one can not help, but to agree, the 

above remark; are baseless, devoid of logic, and 

even out of context, as no reason on reasoning ar 
given for thLs remark. Novihvr-c during th year, the 

lAO issued ay me:c,-to draw my attention, regarding 

rn....'iiquate speed During the Innumerable 

discufli'ns, the IAC had with me (all otheiTQa were 

also prescn, and such meetings were numerous) he di4 
not tell 	crnake me aware that my speed is below par. 

- - 1—can quote from the circular, issued,, with regard 

to mid-term Appcoaoa-l-  Ieports, that the ITOs may be 

made aware cE their defects or faults, so that they 

could lmpro\e upon thclr performance. This was not 

done. The wo1e procIs is vitiated. An adverse •rerk 

without a be can not be sustained, by any right 

thinkin peison Therefore, I would request you to 

expunge the sage. 

As statud ii this epistle, I war,  working in a Summary 

Chdre (accrding to norms) du:ing the year. I 

understand 'Speed' in a summ.ry charqe, has to be 

undcrstood 	tih rn1aJon to the number of assessments, 

3/- 
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This fnct 	bec6a 1 ly .onf I rn cd by the tn 

O.R.Pctwrdha 	'hen he was at Ahmedahad. 

The preset chief who took decision, on my representatlor), 

was also 	resent during such 'hearing session', 

I. 

At he jucture, U deviant detour may be necessary, 

Dur!ng th year j9pf 	an unprecedent number of 

prornotee ITOs got .1dverue rerrarks at the hands of 

Direct Recruited lAos. In Ahmedbad alone 24 Officers 

were given adverne, such as my Case, which lacked in 

reason, Cohision and even the renarks exhibited utter 
lack of appredition of the work done by the 1cubet. 
Out of the 24, only one was Direct Recruit, and he was 
only given A most harmiass remark, though it was termed 
as udverse renark. A 3 an agi ta tton Oas brlrnrninv 	at Lnn 
instance of our Association, -hcaring 	ssion wa 

a rranged Range wi.—fhe author IAC hd to hear the 

in defence, by the Associtjon Repre5entajvq, 

Chief dY alonith another CI1' were present. During 

such me1ings, the Chief CiT agreed that almost all 
remarks have to g', as they are not properly Conceived 

and deli'ered. Dut, it is my misfortune, that the present 

Chief confirmed one remark. 

May I invite your attention to the Anncxure (13) to this 

appeal 7 'you arc requested to go through the chart 

showing flspoa1s of ITO, of Clrc1e-vI(age ho.3) Th15 

wouj.d ShW I had given the highest numbers of assessments. 

Therefor, my 'Speed' has to be termed as the 'best 

availab1', I understand, none of the other lTOs, who 
figure alongwith me in the said chart got adverse. If 

their speed is adequate or good, how can my speed be 

'inadequate' when actually my speed is better than them. 

I would request you, at this juncture, if you are goin; 

to dive adverse to all those ITOs with 'Inadequate spJ' 

you should also confirm my renrks. Other'g1e, there is 

abolut2y no cse for confirmation. On any count, this 

r€n: Urk 	hould go. 

Thus, 1 have showed, in thf 	ppal, that my rerrark3 

and I may be given suitable 

- -----rrnarks which would ;ictul1y corvrensurate with my 

cr orm:nce 



st 	- 

1may further point out that as d1cused on page 3 
of Annxure(fl), I have exceeded the trcct of CO 
aessments per month fixed by the Board, which proveg 
that my

,  sp'ed .ts better than that expected by the 13oard. 
In V&eW of this aise the adverse rcmrk rquire to be 
expunçjed, 

1.3y I take the liberty to invite your actention to my - 

rpresc-nttjon dt..7.I87, which is Annexure(Q). In 

te 1t prugrphs, 1 had requested forpersonal 

hearing, with the Chief, before the matter ws disposed 

of. I n.d made it Ulear, tht, if my explanations were 

not found satlofactory, for any reason whatsoever, a 

perscnil hearing uy be çiven. This act of 'natur 1' 

Justice znd £airp1aywo denied to mc. I am r4evec2 

about t;15 kind of arbitrary methods by the 
,',uthcr ities at AhnecJbd. I would requeJ 	you -t 
seize this opportunity, todo Jutice tome and 

.i 'j t thr;  no rms ri ch-; 

would request you, toapprecia 	the facts of  

I had recejvcd-o adverse entries out of which, one is 
conj 	by the Chief CiT. liefore arriving at this 

decision, he has gone through my expinatior. Therefore, 

I belive thzt when he áonfirms a remark, naturaUy, 

hc hab to give his roons (ordoing so. In my case, 

it is not done. Therefore, the confirrration of one 

remark •su:s from l'l lnf1rIty. Therefore, too, 

this remarks shculd go. 

Before 1 conduce and Set rest on the matter; 1 would 

draw your attention, throu.h the entire sequence of 

evcnt5, that has culrnintted in confirm.tnq (one adverv 
remark'. The letter itimatin-Inc the adverseLwas sent 

to nit on 2.5.1c87, 	My explanation was torwz:ded on 

6.7.19d7. The Cief Cii' confirmcd on's reark on l9,11.197. 

T:iig would show that there iai dcl.y bynd th prcrJ.htd 

tre of six wee 5. As no ticre schedule is adhercd to, 

1 would reque5t you to cxun;e the remark, on account 

of 1eq.1 'latch'. 

5/- 
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th Id 	my 	C)1 	',"Ions 	at 	this 	leve I 	Is found 	to or 	ifiuffiCicnt before 	ecicJlflQ 	on may he giv 	a 	 the person1 	herjn 	In S CC, 	yo 	fiLed 
ny 	'the 	deajj5 	I may b 	called 	upon, 	to the 	and 	I weuId do ubmjt so. 	i 	errt 	requ3 	is 	that 

re rk 	8h0u Id 	be CXpufled 	at 	kny 	Cost. 

suhmjttej 	th 	facts 	in gre 	 is V1t- 	na to e 	 with you 	tQcjjde 	JudIc11 	Whether he 	Chjf 	Co;Qfler(Ad) 
, 	uJrtAhmdb 	wa no; °purr1ncj 	the 	retna mI n hy 	t 	 remark jlv 	h 	fleportj 

Officer 	in 	Col.H010(1). th 	Reportjn 	and RCVIe 	
Of ficer did r 1 te 	to 	inform 	 not ine 	of my dfct5 at 	ny 	time during reciod 	Under 	CflSid.tjô In 	the 	end, 	

Slflcre1y pray 	th 	early 	action my be 	taken 	in 	thl 	matter so 	that my 	future PrOspec 	are not 	jcopardj8 

)pea 	is 	fLld 	in 	time 	i.e- withj 	ix Weeks o 	ervjce 	f 	th 	order of the CCm1 Incon 	 SS1O 	ofetax(Ad) 

dt.19.1119e7 

Yours faIthflj 

(:•i 	'\.L.Le.Lvj) 

ofc of E*)Tts Chjf of 	Inc fl;retax(A( ) J  
''ffidabad. 
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, :1./Teic No. 110010  

102170  

CHEF cOMIS'OriEn  

COt,1MISSONEfl OF IHCOM[.TAX, GUi At 

I. :111, H, 211 	r11 	rjr-9, 

-; No 211 	N vr ngrnir 	AlutiIThc1 .9. 

- 	 - - 
Ilic  

CtiInd tltc th :)y<isui, 909. 

:lr fl 

-. 	 NIVC 	 fur )tir in 1orrition the adversc rcinrk 

itt vvIll. Con!jdcntiul 	cptr fol the 17 A'.1986-87, 

Thc object of communicating these adverse rcmarks to you, 

iltt \Uu 	;ho'jlci <flOW t ho (lirCC tiOns it) which your würk 	; ndIor 	ondt,ct 

ar. been loutid n atisfc .or, so that 	OU may endeavour to1 exert your bcst 

c 	crncf cat to the (IC fcc t s. 

3. 	. 	It may Lk nddcd tITi'li if you . wish to offer 	rty c xi rina ton 

:cerI'nmIit; 	Cs(' (:oinmnciis, plase do no (in dup!jcntc) within cix wccl< 
tlt reteipi. of this Ictiem 	The explanatiomi would bc conidercd carcfuHy 

whc'rcycr the c:o,nmnci is ncccl any modification oii such consideration, they 

'ion Id bent Ii tObi V 100(111 cd. 	- 

Plcasc m <tutwiodge receipt 	 - 

Yours truly, 

( C. R. Pa tvardha , ) 
\tu; R.G.IThki, 

ctfluC-t.\ (fuiccr, 

< Statistics, 

C .LTs 01 (icc, Afmtmtcdahac. 



From $ 

.iea i.G.Dal'vi 
Income-tax Or.cer, 
HQ. B & S, 
khrnedabad, 

Dotedi 3rd JuLy,1937 

To 

It 

The Chief ,rniesioner (Adrnn.) & 
Commissioner of Income-tax, 
Guj aret 

S:t 

Ret:.:- Adverse remarks in Con:fidential report 
for P.1.1986-87- Mies.A.G.Dalvi, 
I.T.O. Css-II, Ahinedabad, 

Kindly refer to your D.O.Letter (Coiifidentia1) 

No.CS-V-3/87((C-1) dated 26/ 5/1987, oonveying the adverse 
reaakrs inade in my Confidential Report relztin,g t th ork 
done by me in the ?.Ll96-87 crd 1zviting my explanation 

? cancer in 	ererkn in duplicate. 
I any mention here that, as prr the infoation 

given in my appraisal report, I have vorked during the year 
on various poitings as under:- 

From 1/4/1986 to 9/7/1986 88 Chief Auditor-Ill ,Ahmcdabad. 
From 10/7/198; to 31/10/1986 as ITO,VI-G/VI-F,Ahmedabad. 
From 1ji./198 to 31/3/1987 as ITO,VI-D,Ahmedabad holding 
additional charge of VI-P,Ahinedabad. As such I have worked 
under the I.A.C. ,Ran,ge-IV,Ahmedabad from 1/10/1986 to 
31/10/1986 as I. T.O. ,VI-F and from 1/11/1986 to 31/3/1987 
as I. T.O. ,VI-) holding additional charge of I. T.O. 
VI-? ,Ahinedaba3.. 

3,, 	AVter giving the above ,details, I am giving 
the following explanation with a request to expunge the 
adverse remara oomrnmiioated to me. 

C21.No15- Cpnunentsn Cpl,J2 & 13 
T1.e performance with regard to propocir4 oases 

for proeecutiDn is rated as poor by the I.A.C. without 
giving any reanons.The remark given by the I.A.C. in not 
correct. I may mention here that I have proposed two cases 
for prosecution from VI-F(TDS) of which I was holding 
additional oharge.The jurisdiction of VI-? is limited to tax 

11 C;' 
deduoted at source from salary only and .r from any other 
income like income from contract, insurance comiaieion, 
interemt etc. As such the posentiaLtty for proneuotion 

. . 2 . . 
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is meagre.?zther most of the tt:. ti 4.o oh9re had remained 
with re as tn add.itiorl one.I may acid here that there was a 
aeperate IxpeotAr for attend.ing TD5 york In past yeare,wh..tle 
duriri the :- ear there was only one Iiccpec r posted in 
griovance c1l of the whole Nernyan Chae±ers i.e. Cirole-IY-VI 

& VIII who vae also aaked to attend .o the work: of aalery 

oirolehaviz.g six iards.Inspite of r peted oral and written 

requests J16 Inspector was posted for T.ciS, work,But at the 

end. of ?ebrary,1987 the very same 1: ..ipeotor 'ho was attached 

to the grieanoe cell as well ao n.erci circle 	asked 

to look aftr the T.D. S. work. 	cL.ly ihat but all the time be 

was kept bui&y by the l.A. C. h.imeelf n a" :;n(Ltn his own 

work. Conaidcring the above narrated iac 	oLrcumntancea, 

I feel that proposing of two cases for rooeoution ca&- not 

be ca led poor.A.y way I 	ke the Ubert:j to ask that if the 

charge of T. D.-i. is that important ':hy no separate officer 

was posted .'n that charge, but It w 	ten as an aiiticnal 

charge all •;he time '1 And if T.D. S. charge is that potential, 

how many Oa3ea are proposed for pr000ution sinoc the inception 

of this Seoion and creation of thifl Charge ? Knd how many 

Of9ioera haie got adverse remarks fr nit proposing proeeoutin 

oases from '.hat charge ? If none, Yen 'ch,y am I selected 

for this oont ? Salary Ward is not a bi & c.hnrga for potentia- 

. 	lit y of p'os a cut ion 08 e e c. How many of t ha oth or Sa 1aZ7 

Offioerah'e proposed oases for prosecution and how many 

of them havebeen &ivefl adverse rerrka for not pro;ain€ oases 

for prooeotton ? Why this spe6ial Iavotu' In done to me 

alone by te_I.. 	Iãi26e-lV,Am18" 	? in any cases 

two oLreE for prosecution is not poor th 

salary wflX. is no that big or poteIdti.gil that 5seuotior 

can be proposed from that charge. And when nonc of the 

I.T.Qe. hav proposed caSeS for prosecution, 

.........why am I ohoeefl for 	adverse remailka ? In view of all 

the above itated facts the adverse remarKs in Column No.15 

may kindly be deleted. 

Qoluin-n 1 0.18(l)(a) speed ;- In th 	column the 

remakrs conveyed are 'inaciquate ' , but no reasono have 

been given, as to why my spped is conoidoreci as irade-ci.zte, 

for thc obvioUs reasons that there are no reasons for 

.givin€ theee reAaIC8. Noraal1y the spç1difl Su.nm.ary ward, 

reflects, mainly through the &ispoaal of assessments. I 

may state here that it was only from 1/lJ1986 ahen I was 
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I 

postel as I.T00. ,VI-D,odabad that I was given a cce 
to hw  mY JQCFd eped  and cie then to the end ofarch,7, 
I have given BC 	oh of d-iepoaal, which is nore than the 
ror 	fix1 by the Board i.e. 500 per month. I have given 
disposal of 2900 I. T.Ascessments within five 1nths which 
givesan average of 580 aaaessents per month. Without 
prejuLioe to the target fixed by the Board, .1 give below 
theocinperative figures of other offocrc of 6 alary Circle. 

I.T.O. 	 Ward I&ontha Djaposa1 Ayera 
Shree L1.Men.on 	 VI-A 8-1/2 	4377 	480 
Shree J.B. Shah 	 VI-C 4-1/ 2 	24.20 	570 
Shree T. S.C. Nr 	VI-E 6-1/2 	3255 	501 
Miss L.G.Dalvj 	 VI-D 5 	2900 	560 

From the above tiglxres t  it is apparent that zay everae 
disposal per month not only exoe ds the Board' c target but 
is alEc the highest amongst Cirole-YI I.T.O. Henoe, 

ooiwicering the above figures, my averae dicposal of 
( 

ho1dix additionl chrge of Yl-?, it is apiarent that 

I ai xc more 1age;ir behird the other Officers of 
Slar Circle. Inspite of the fact that my average d.ipooa1 

580 a sesejnenta per month and the fact that I was al.ao 

is thc high 	 n est, I have been ohosa by the  
khmedbad for giving adverse remarks thioh thow his 
aubjetive approaoh.l can not reci.et, but to athi here 
that 	was apparent from his attitude towards me that he 
had thitermined to harm me for the best reason.e k.iovn to 
him, nnd these adverse remarks zxt are siip14 	expre.sion 
of hln pre-deteitation-'d.s is nofang but a clear case 

of inentioxaLbarresment caused to an, Officer. Even 
diE posal of 580 asaesss per 	r.th arld  

propo3ing two oases for prosecution, if th 	 iv 

adver3e remarks, it is he who deserve 	explanation for 

givin; adverse rero. Imjt'cd, surprisingly ezough, 
the qj:pianatiofl in called for from my side. There is no 

other alternative , but to put up all these faots 
before you for gettir justice. Inconvenience, if any 

oajei to the adjnIniutr.tioii may kJ1ly be excused.. 
I 

. 0 4. 
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In -itew of the explanwtlOfl given above, i 

request ou to kIfld1 e-xpu-nge both the advere 

rC8r8. I may kiflLuly 'oe granted persoflBl interV1e', if 

you are :iot satisfied with y xp1flatiO11 

- 	-. 

;ours f1thU11-Y, 

C- - 
(I 	. i. G. tkLVI) 

Irooae—t8X Officer, 
1.hedabad. 



I 	11 	;yi 1 

S 	 GOVLNMM 	OF I N D 
mtt 311 1.t rj\1— 

OFFICE OF iIII CIUEI Co 
(AiIm ) Ci 

S 	 >mbqt.Q UX )X x1 	N)lr? 	X YA( 	X 

	

, 	1tflf'I 	hvIn:.- 330 009 

AyA Alt o IAVAII. UAVflAIGrUnA. MIt.1DAUAD 

r Q  tiJN? (CC) 	 • 	 - 

S 	

• 	 ii./'Jtd. 19 	Nov. .FD 

't'F '31110,1 ) q 

,t'rr.. 3lI'1t, ii.:•;I 	I 

To 

A.G.DVi, 

]no 1 cLo x OflcCv (N 

it cdabtd. 	 - 

:.;b: (oHi ii 	C31  Ott 01 	itIvL'IL' iiiti.ilI(S 

LI ic C 1 rot' F9F(7. 

F oF: (nov rcpvesctlt 1..ic' cnl,cd  3 i- 1987. 
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ro. AR. 2/R. 23Maz./9-9() 
Office Of the Deputy 
C\mmi1oner of 1ncc,e-  
Atrne abal  

Jt: 25/7/19E9. 

To 

M1 	LG.Dalvi, 
Income-tax Officer, 

2 (5) 
AIiME ABAD. 

Sub :-Re:recenratj 	aoair.st  
a':ere remarks in the 
AC for the FY5 19C6-87 
an I 1987-68 - 

please refer to your r[resentat i o n 
ag   ainst the aver 	rnrks in the ACR. for F. Y.1986-E7 
and 1987-88. 

2. 	 in triis cnect ion I f°r,,ar hereith a 
copy of letter F.No.A.2e018/3/e 	.VI)datej 7th Jul,,,  1989 
recejvej ie letter 	 dated 19th Ju1y89 
of C.I.T. , Gujarat-Il, ]hrwdbj. 

3• 	 Please 	ledge the 	Pt  

(A 	 (IL 	) Enc1 :a 	 I)ePu ty C oarnii cnj eL 	1.F 
KI  medaba3  

''he Cmjss1(j:,r of aX, 
Ujarjt-IjI 



GOvernme it of It•dla Virilstry of Finamp 
DePartrrit: of Revenue 

ICw Deij, the 7th ;u1 1989. 

T 0: 

The Chief COflTflj5jOr 	of 

&ib:-Repreer - ation of tliss .\.G.Da1V1IFCGr 
heh:i against adverse remark5  in 

the Aal, for the FY5.19F6-8 anj 1987-EE 

Sir 

I an I irec t ej to refer t 0 your letter :ate 
14.4.1989 and 2.6.1989 on the subject cited above an 
to say that the Boarj have carfu11y consi1ered the 
representation of Mi85 Dal', rro ard counter ccnrnents of the reporting and evieina Off ir-- theron but i'- 	5ee an Just it icationto expunge the a1ver9e entries in her P0?.. s for the ye ar 1986-87 and 1 917- 88. 
The rePre9entation of Mi Dalvi, ITO are, the rfore reject e. 	e may be in f orrnd acc or I ng ly. 
2. 	M rega9 her representation 3gnst sursessjon 
in Prcnotion,  the case was cOnsiderel by the DPC hel' recently but she 

COU 11 not fj Ple in the Select Pan1 on account of c cn Par t I v e me r It. 

YOurs faithfully, 

/- 
Nghna Saini, 

Uaer Secretary to the Govt.of 
In:. 



IN TH CENTRAL ADHINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

AHhEDAEAD BENCH, ADrEDABAD 

O.A. No. 526 of 1989. 

I:iss. A.G.Dalvi 

VS 

Union of India & others. 

... Applicant. 

... Respondentn. 

 

Is SUNIL VER1W, Dy.Commissioner of Incorne-tax(HQ)-I,A'bad 

do hereby state as under:- 

1. I submit that I am conversant with the facts 

'of the Case and am able to depose to the averments 

made herein. 

2!: The application before the CAT is against the 

adverse rtiarks recorded by the Reporting OfiLicer 

in the applicant's Annual Confidential Report for 

the F.Y.1986-87. The applicant had worked as an 

Income-tax Officer under the administrative control 

of the Inspecting Asstt.Corrrnissioner of Income-tax, 

Range-IV, Ahmedabad for about 6 months during the 
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F.Y.1986-87 and as such the Inspecting Asstt.Cornmi-

ssioner of InCome-tax (at preèent designated as Dy. 

COnissioner of Income-tax) Range-IV was competent 

to evaluate the performance of the applicant and write 

her annual C.R. As an Income-tax Officer having 

jurisdiction over person4iho are responsible to deciuct 

tax from salaries, the anplicant was expected to 

initiate penalty,  and prosecut4ion proceedings for 

non-compliance with the relevant provisions of the 

Income-tax Act. Despite the fact that the potentiality 

for initiating oenabtv and prosecution nroce.edings 

was very high in her charge, her oerfonnance was found 

to be low. In respect of disosal of assessnents' also, 

the Inspecting Asstt.Commissicner found her rerfoance 

far below the e: ected. target. Keeing in view these 

asuccts, while writing her Annual C.., the  

A.R.IV, Abmedahad, recorded the following adverse 

remarks against columns No.15 and 18(1) (a). 

Col.No.15 	- Comments on cols.yo.12 & 13 : 

"The perfoniance with regard to 

proposing cases for rrosecution 

is poor." 

Col.1'o.l8(1)(a)-Speed 'InadecTu ate", 

The above adverse remarks were communicated to the 
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applicant under Chief C.I.T.(A&n.)'s letter No. 

C.S. V-3/87-(Cc.1), dated 26/5/1987. 

3. By her representation dated 3/7/1987 filed 

before the Chief Cornissioner of Income-tax, Ahmedabad, 

she sought expunction of the adverse remarks.. After 

obtaining the comments of the Reporting Officer and 

carefully considering the submissions made by the 

applicat in her representation dated 3/7/1987, the 

Chief C.I.T.(Adm.), deleted the adverse remarks 

against Col.No.15 and confirmed the remarks against 

col.No.18(1)(a). His decision was corra-nunicated to 

the applicant by letter dated 19/11/1987. Being not 

satisfied with the decision of the Chief C.I.T.(Adm.), 

the applicant, vide her representation dated 21/12/87, 

reauested the Central Board of Direct Taxes, New 

Delhi, for exuunctjon of the remaining adverse remarks. 

However, the Central Board of Direect Taxes, after 

carefully considering the representation and the 

Counter comments given by the Reporting and Reviewing 

Officers, did not see an# justification for expunging 

the adverse remarks recorded against col.18(1)(a) as 

confirmed by the Chief C.I.T.(Adin.).. The decision 

of the C.E.D.T. was communicated to the applicant by 

letter dated 25/7/1989 through the C.I.T., Gujarat-Il & 



-4- 

Dy.C.I.T., Pange-2, Ahmedabad. The applicant, by 

her letter dated 1/60/1989, again approached to the 

O.E.B.T. for reconsidering her case. The Board, 

however, did not accede to her request on the ground 

that there is no provision in the rules for filing 

a second apeal  to the Board on the same subject. 

From the above facts it will be seen that the 

adverse renarks given by the Reporting Officer against 

col.18(1) (a) were found to bc appropriate by the C.I.T. 

as Reviewing Officer and Chief C.I.T. and C.5..14 . as 

appellate authorities. 

iithout prejudice to the aforesaid, I shall now 

deal with the application parawise: 

(A) With reference to paragra:h 6.1 of the application 

it is submitted that the arplicant' s claim that 

her \ rerfoance and efficiency have never been 

adversely commented upon is substantially inco-

rrect. Adverse remarks were given aainst cols. 

13, 

 

14'417' 19 and 24 of the Annual C.R. for 

F.'i.1985-86. Tiese include adverse remarks for 

the poor performance towards disposal of assessments. 

Out of these, remarks against col.13 & 14 were later 



expunê by the Reviewing Officer. However, it 

is a fact that as per the direction of the 

C.A.T. her representation for expungtion of the 

adverse remarks, was reconsidered by the Chief 

C.I.T.(Adrn. in his capacity as ae11ate autho-

rity, the reiarks against col.15, 17 & 19 were 

deleted and the remarks against col.24 were 

treated as advisory. 

(E) With reference to paracraph 6.2 of the application 

it is submitted that the statement that the 

adverse remarks in respect of all tie columns 

in the Annual C.R. for 1985-86 have been sub- 

'stituted by the worn "Good" is not cbrrecte In 

fact, as can be seen from the Annexure-1 to the 

arp1ication, no such remarks were given against 

col.19 and 24. The remarks given against col.24 

(General Assessment) were treated as advisory in 

nature 

(C) With reference to para 6.3, it is submitted that 

the applicant's contention that her out-put was 

the highest in the Range is denied, because 0-

number of assessments claimed to have been 



completed by her were actually incomplete and 

further action in most of the cases had to be 

taken by her successors in office. 

(D) With reference to para 6.4, it is submitted 

that the assertion that there was not much scope 

for rrosecution in the ward where she was exre-

ctec5. to deal with cases involvinq ta deduction 

at source from salary, is denied. In fact, there 

was high Potential for prosecution in that ward, 

becausE there are always a large number of 

defaulters in resect of deduction of taY. at 

source from salary and nayment there of to the 

Got.a/c. within the statutory,  time limit, who 

I'eserve to bE: prosecuted. As regards her cleim 

that averaqe diseosal of assessments per rnoth 

given by her was the highest as compared to the 

disoosal of three other officers is substantially 

incorrect. In fact, most of the follow up action 

in respect of the apse ssments claimed to have 

been completed by her had to be attended to by 

her succEssors in office. Comrletio)fl of an 

assessment does not merely mean an assessment order. 

issue & serve of d emand notice or refund order 

are an integral part of the oroceos of assess-

ment. Lhis lar work was neglected by her in 
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most cases. The figures of disposal claimed 

by her can therefore be considered as inflated 

as the assessment made by  her were found to be 

incomplete in many respects. ZWerments Casting 

aspersion on the reporting/reviewing officer 

are denied. 

(E) With reference to paras 6.5 & 6.6, it is stated 

here that by merely comparing the figures of 

disposal of a ssessments with those of other 

officers, the actual work done by the aoplicant 

cannot be measured. It has already been pointed 

out in the aboie paras that though the apPlicant 

had shown a good figure of disposal of assess- 
C'k 

mcntsLhad remained to be attended to. However, 

in respect of the disposal of a easivcnts shon 

by other officers, follow up act±on in r:ost o:f 

t1ie; Cases had also been completed by them. The 

adverse remarks against col.18(1)(a) wer recorded 

by the Reporting Officer only after making an 

objective assessn:ent of the performance of the 

officer reportec upon. The allegations of arhi-

tratiness against the reworting/reviewing officers 

are denied. 

(F) 	Jith reference to paras 6.7 to 6.11, it is 
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submitted that the adverse remarks against col. 

18(1)(a) by the Ruporting Officer, as confirmed 

by the higher authorities including Central 

Board of Direct Taxes, are most appropriate as 

these have been recorded only after a careful 

and objective assessment of the performance of 

the applicant. nest of the averments are denied. 

(G) with reference to para 6.12 it is submitted 

that averments relating to adversew, remarks 

against col.No.15 are no longer relevant because 

these adverse remarks were deleted on consider-

ation of her representation dated 3/7,11927. 

The assertion of the applicant that she is the 

fastest officer is nothing but misrepresentation 

as can be seen from the fact that the number of 

assessments cl-aired to have been completed by 

her were incomplete in may respects. Although 

no speaking communication were sent to the 

applicant in reelv to her rerresentation against 

adverse, remarks, thc renresentations were dealt 

with in relevant files on merits and all the 

points raised were considered in the light of 

facts on record. 
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(H) With reference to pare 6.13, it is submitted 

that the plea that no mid-term appraisal in 

respect of the work of the ap-plicant was made by 

the Reporting Officer does not Qbsolve her of 

her responsibility for giving a better perfor-

rnance. There is no substance in the averment of 

the arplicant that the higher oft icers should 

have sought the o?inion of other superior officers 

"before relying on the adverse 	Since 

the reporting and reviewing officers were cuite 

familiar with the performance of the applicant, 

it was not necessar' for them to seek the opinion 

of any oter authority, superior or otherwise, 

while writing her Annual O.R. The adverse 

remarks recorded by the Rcportinc-  Officer are 

only with reference to the performance of tl-ie 

aclicant while working under bin and cannot be 

related to her performance under any other officer 

during an earlier period. 

(I) :iith reference to aras 7 to 10, it is submitted 

that for the facts mentioned in the foregoing 

paras, it will be seen that the adverse rrarks 

have been recorded in the Annual C.R. of the 

applicant only after evaluating her perfonance 
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objectively, ancT the remarks against col.No.15 

have been utheld by the reviewing and arpellate 

authorities only after an objective consideration 

of her representation an the facts on record. 

In the circumstances, the a':alicant does no 

eservc any relief and her apnlica.tion may be 

rej ected with costs and interim order be vacated. 

I crave induiqence to file further reply if necessary. 

Dated this 7th da' of 	 1990. 

~(a. P. Bhatt 

Advocate for the resoonclents. 

nrn 1TT '; r' L\..L 

I, 	Sunil Verma 

agc.37.y'$, worki:g as Dy.Comiisioner of. Incpme-tax(IQ.I) 

in the oiice of Income-tax, resident of. Ahrnedabad 

o hereby verify that th€: contents of paras .......to 

(it). . . . .are believed to be true 'a legal advice 

and that I have not suoressc any material fact. 

I 	- / 

A--- 
---_iiiiiii-------------- 

Date: 7th March,1990.  
(sUNIL VERMA) 

Dy.CommissiOner of Income-tax(H)-I 
for Chief Commissioner of income-tax(Admn) 

AhmedaIad. 
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III TRE cLR..L ADiilhIgT4TIV 	TIUBURAL 

DITIOiTAL BiCH 	T LH1BU) 

0. 	A. NO. 526 0? 1989 

113S 2L.G. )alvi 	 ::::: Petitioner 

v/S 

Union of India & ors 	::::: 	Respondents 

I, .Iiss i.G. july!, submit the .'olloing rejoinder 

to the vritten re[.ly filed by Shri Sunil Verma, Dy. 

.I.T. (u. .) 

1 • 	I say that during the relevant per! cd Shri Verma! 

post ;us lAO Range II and was not incharre of my range 

and therefore could not be conversant with the facts 

of my case. 

2. 	Is to paras 2, 3 & 4, I say that the facts 

stated therein are not admitted 	specifically denied. 

1 say the conClusion drawn in para 4 from the incorrect 
,JTh 

factual Drernises state 	by the deaonent inpuras 2 & 3 

are also erroneous. 	I say that the remark as to proposal 

for prosecution cases having been deleted the only quetion 

remains is regarding inadeeute speed. 	I say that 
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luring the relevant period of about 5 months, I had 

disposed of 2,900 cases sith the averayo of about 580 

cases [or month :rhich is Thr mere hdn the average of 

all other officer;. I say tht all my assessment or.iors 

were complete, duly signed and entered into demand and 

collection register and then accounted for in the progress 

reDort. 

is to para 5(i) I say that the rsmrks of 

1985-86 have been quashed by this iiontble Tribunal 

in 0.d..No.636/87. The deponent should have mentioned 

this fact and not tried to mislead by still referring 

to remarks which have been quashed as if they still 

exist. This only shows that the respondent authorities 

are relying on quashed remarks also and not treating 

it as quashed. This attitude is not rroper and not 

resectful to the judgment of this Honble Tribunal 

besides being unfair to the petitioner. .t.s Par as 

para 5(B) is concerned, the petitioner craves leave 

of this Hon' ble Tribunal to refer to and rely upon 

Lanenure .d-i which speaks for itself. 

s to para 5(c), I say that as sLated. earlier 

my spoed ;as highest. I say my assessment oriers 

uere conmiote and the deponent is not right in saying 

that they were incomplete. If he means it, he should 

have referred to the number of assessments and given 

the deails of assessment orders which were incomsiete. 

I say after assessments orders were comaleted, but 

eefore follos up action in some of the assessment 
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orders I was transferred from this ward. This is 

aouht to be clubbed as incomnlete assessment orders. 

The fact of the matter is ence I am transferreld how could 

I continue to work on my oerlier asenment. This 

ayain shows the unfairnos in ijassind the remark as to 

spee a;oinot me. This also sho.s that remark is written 

without any oidence and without any material asis. 

I say th t follow un in salary circle is mainly issuance 

of refund orders. The substantial part of this job is 

clerical. Of the 765 cases die osed of by me in the month 

of Larch, 532 entailed rofunds. I was transferred to 

Hearl quarters en:i was directed to take o:er the charye 

on 15th April leavinf me only 9 uorkng :ayS for com1etjn 

all the work. I say that on ira  oh 1 , when I -..,as transferred 

the follow up work had not taken elace in case of all 

I.2.O.s. Jollotrinf is the statement of the other officers 

ant the nunder of cases where follow u 	on: had not 

been con ieted on that date : 

Ill-h 	1.. i. kenon 	458 

L.. fhah 	740 

TI-C 	J.B. shah 	600 

TI-E 	2..C. ITair 	720 

The Lion' ble Tribunal may kinuly note the fact that 

the mode of calculatin-  the speeds not part of the 

reply ;iven to the eetitiono in the departmental apeeal 

ant revisions. This is an after-thought created after 

the petitioner had shown thLt her diseosal -,as the 

highest. I SaJ that follow up action is alays a rest 

disposal process ant. can nevr he ceunted as pro-disposal 

— 	
) d 
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process. secondly in caeof the above mentioned 

OI'.icers doing the coia2ab1e job no aurierse Wds 

ai:e gi;en. rfi-  also ohoc that th petitioner is 

being singled out in a discriminatory ant arbitrary 

manor in violation of funiamantal right under Articles 

14 and 16 of the onstitLt:Lon of India. Similarly the 

Department is not counting the refund orers which I 

haA signed and abich were left there by i-riy preaecesor. 

Tials the whole thing is to condenn the petitioner 

one way or other. I say hat it is true that the ITO 

bas to sign the refund or ers. ha U after the ass 

m;nt orLers the entire work is to be done by the 

clerical staff and this involves large numoer of seowle 

and in case of ITO the refund orders are alasys signed 

subse nently. Tney can nev:r be sine .i on the erse 

day of aas.ing of the aseesment orders. This is so 

not only in the case of ti petitioner but all IUOs 

aiiu even higher officers. Pew meaning of disposal 

given by the ciesonent is therchore, i 	really is 

Cr 	ted P or the Piret time just to condemn the 

petitioner and is not backed by any wolicy dec 

of the Government. I say that the dewonent har 

shown how my work was inpoiuTiete in other res 

and ins teal of making vague and baseless alleg 

the deorthent should have accertei gracefully 

my liscosal ims the highest. 

5. 	As to para 5(E) I say that it is repctJ 

of wht is stated in para (D) anci aireany rep: 
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A.s pointed out hereinabove it IS not as if only the 

disposal figure -,.,as good, but aork -.;,as corn-dote in identically 

the same manner as it ras corjelete in all tx other 

officers cases. 	I may also add that in representing to 

the Board asout the disposal ork, the department aLiays 

go by assessnent orders only and not by any follow up 

work. I call upon the deponent to prowaco the record to 

sho, that who is telling the truth in this behalf • I say 

that tao deponent may also produce relevant record to show 

the time frame in wajeb the follow up action was corueleteci 

by other colleagues ixix doing comparable sork whose 

names are mantionec. aoove 	I say that tue statesen made 

by the deponent in this behald are not correct and are 

specifically denied by no, 

6. 	.s to papa 5(1) I cay that the remarks made a::ainst 

me are rost im-orop:r ana vinctjve. The petitioner has been 

conjernnai without any material in suweot of the remark. 

;s to para (a) 	(H) I maintain and reiterate that I have 

not been given reasoned order and the representations have 

not been dealt with in a manner in ;hjeh a eaasj judicial 

po:er snould be exercised. I maintain tii t I sac the 

lastest officer and the deponent has not been able to s:ow 

±x any faOts to the contrary and is tryind to explain 

asay my facts by incorrect statements. I say, at the 

rele, ant time I as never abvised that I -,:,is not fast enough. 

Obviously talc could not have seen done because then every_ 

bodjelse in the departL!ent would have been labelled slow, 

I say that opinIon Of the other officers had to be sought 

OeCause this was the first adverse cii in case of the 

petitioner after so many years, and pertaining to only 
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by tLi find of airooch. 

as to para (i) I say that not wnly two remarf 

re nt made oiject±vely but hcy are aate without any 

basis .tiiout any material in support. I say the siaDle 

truth is that once I han ohon that I am mae fastest 

officer, a now story is wrested that follow up work was 

not done ignoring the fact that even in that respect 

the petitioner was not worse of any other officers. It 

iss till surprising that though the remarks in ccl. 1 5 

are qushei by the department, the deponent says that 

they are upheld. It only shows the non--applic LtiOfl of 

cii nd. 

In view of tshatis stated heroinasove, the .don'ble 

Tribunal may be pleased to grant the petition with costs. 

I may also point out that ac:ording to icy information 

notwithstanding the stay grantea by this iion*ble Tribunal 

against ±x considorind the aavcrse !d, they still 

consiwred the same and again superseded the setitioner 

b0: promoting her juniors. The departacnt should be put 

is conuct On tawir part,to eawlain t  

Place: phus;dabad 

LJ_- 	 • ,1• 
Or 

. 	t 

Verifieation 

I, hiss .J. jalvi, do horby verify that shot is 

stated hereinabo:re are true to my imo;lodge, inforast:Lon 

an:i uelief and I believe the same to be tree. 

I 
weponent. 


